New York State University Police at Purchase

08/01/2019...08/31/2019

Incident #

CR-00042-19

CR-00043-19

CR-00044-19

CR-00045-19

CR-00046-19

CR-00047-19

CR-00048-19

CR-00049-19

Reported

Date Time
08/15/2019 07:19:00
08/23/2019 15:27:00
08/26/2019 12:02:00
08/26/2019 22:00:00
08/27/2019 14:06:00
08/28/2019 17:05:00
08/29/2019 18:46:00
08/30/2019 14:00:00

Daily Crime Log

Occurred If Different

Date

08/15/2019

08/23/2019

08/26/2019

08/26/2019

08/27/2019

08/28/2019

08/27/2019

08/30/2019

Time

07:19:00

12:45:00

12:02:00

22:00:00

14:06:00

17:05:00

21:00:00

15:00:00

Incident Type

SEX OFFENSES-ALL

OTHER

LARCENY

LARCENY

LARCENY

LARCENY

ASSAULT

BURGLARY

TRESPASS

Location / Disposition
SUNY PURCHASE

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

PHASE 2

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

DORMS C/D

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

Headquarters

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

EAST 3 PARKING

LOT
INVESTIGATION

PENDING

TERRA VE

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

DORMS C/D

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

Fort Awesome

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT



