## **New York State University Police at Purchase**

08/01/2019...08/31/2019

## **Daily Crime Log**

	Reported		Occurred If Different			
Incident #	Date	Time	Date	Time	Incident Type	Location / Disposition
CR-00042-19	08/15/2019	07:19:00	08/15/2019	07:19:00	SEX OFFENSES-ALL OTHER	SUNY PURCHASE
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00043-19	08/23/2019	15:27:00	08/23/2019	12:45:00	LARCENY	PHASE 2
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00044-19	08/26/2019	12:02:00	08/26/2019	12:02:00	LARCENY	DORMS C/D
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00045-19	08/26/2019	22:00:00	08/26/2019	22:00:00	LARCENY	Headquarters
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00046-19	08/27/2019	14:06:00	08/27/2019	14:06:00	LARCENY	EAST 3 PARKING LOT INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00047-19	08/28/2019	17:05:00	08/28/2019	17:05:00	ASSAULT	TERRA VE
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00048-19	08/29/2019	18:46:00	08/27/2019	21:00:00	BURGLARY	DORMS C/D
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00049-19	08/30/2019	14:00:00	08/30/2019	15:00:00	TRESPASS	Fort Awesome
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT